
Page 1 of 3

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: May 8, 2025

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING

2024/2025 - 141 South Environmental 05/09/2025 - until project
completion

Not to Exceed:
$4,720

Vendor to provide cultural resources services
for the Sky View Elementary School New
Classroom Building Project, in order to ensure
compliance with Mitigation Measure CUL-1.

GO Bond

2024/2025 - 142 BorderLAN, Inc. 07/15/2025 - 07/14/2028 Not to Exceed:
$53,865

Linewize is a software platform that provides
24/7 student safety threat detection on all
student Chromebooks. It helps protect
student safety and at-risk students and
provides tiered levels of safety alerts to our
staff. The vendor will submit an annual invoice
to the District each July in the amount of
$17,955 for services rendered over the next
three years.

Mental Health
Related Services

2024/2025 - 143 One Way Education, LLC 05/09/2025 - 06/30/2026 N/A N/A

2024/2025 - 144 Amergis Healthcare Staffing 07/01/2025 - 06/30/2026 Not to Exceed:
$125 per hour

Consultant will provide support staff for
special education, as needed, for caseload
overages.

Special Education

2024/2025 - 145 LMNTRIX 07/01/2025 - 09/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$48,108.12

Amendment #1: Contract amendment will
extend the terms of agreement C1001864
from 06/30/2025 to 09/30/2025, which
results in an increase of  $9,621.62 from
$38,486.50 to $48,108.12. The three-month
extension is to provide coverage during the
RFP process for cybersecurity services.

Technology

2024/2025 - 146 Riverside County Office of
Education

07/01/2025 - 06/30/2026 Not to Exceed:
$5,400

Agreement Number IN200149 will provide
Math Teaching and Learning Professional
Development at Innovative Horizons Charter
School which includes planning, coaching
support, and 9 days of professional learning
for grade level teams.

Charter Local Control
Funding Formula

2024/2025 - 147 Riverside County Office of
Education

07/01/2025 - 06/30/2026 Not to Exceed:
$13,000

Agreement Number IN200150 will provide
STEM Emerging Workshops for staff and
administrators at Clearwater Elementary.

Local Control Funding
Formula

Vendor will allow district to pilot the DLI ELA
curriculum "Anecdotas" for 6th and 7th grade.
Participating teachers and students will have
full access to the program via Classlink for 6
weeks. A one hour virtual professional



Page 2 of 3

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: May 8, 2025

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING

2024/2025 - 148 California State University
Long Beach

07/01/2025 - 06/30/2028  N/A This Fieldwork  Agreement will facilitate
Service Learning, Internships, Fieldwork, Field
Practicums, Supervised Field Placement,
Practice Teaching and any substantially similar
program where the "University" places
students with the "District" as part of their
educational requirements.  These students
are assigned to various sites across the
District.

N/A

2024/2025 - 149 Universal Engineering Sciences 05/09/2025 - until project
completion

Not to Exceed:
$17,685

Vendor to provide Laboratory of Record
Services as required by the Division of State
Architects (DSA) for Clearwater Elementary
School Shade Structure Project

Expanded Learning
Opportunities

Program and GO
Bond

2024/2025 - 150 Universal Engineering Sciences 05/09/2025 - until project
completion

Not to Exceed:
$21,825

Vendor to provide Laboratory of Record
Services as required by the Division of State
Architects (DSA) for Perris Elementary School
Shade Structure Project

Expanded Learning
Opportunities

Program and GO
Bond

2024/2025 - 151 Universal Engineering Sciences 05/09/2025 - until project
completion

Not to Exceed:
$24,735

Vendor to provide Laboratory of Record
Services as required by the Division of State
Architects (DSA) for Young Explorers Academy
Shade Structure Project

Expanded Learning
Opportunities

Program and GO
Bond

2024/2025 - 152 Universal Engineering Sciences 05/09/2025 - until project
completion

Not to Exceed:
$25,690

Vendor to provide Laboratory of Record
Services as required by the Division of State
Architects (DSA) for Innovative Horizons
Charter School Improvements and Shade
Structure Project

Expanded Learning
Opportunities

Program and GO
Bond

2024/2025 - 153 Universal Engineering Sciences 05/09/2025 - until project
completion

Not to Exceed:
$23,995

Vendor to provide Laboratory of Record
Services as required by the Division of State
Architects (DSA) for Enchanted Hills
Elementary School Improvements and Shade
Structure Project

Expanded Learning
Opportunities

Program and GO
Bond

2024/2025 - 154 Universal Engineering Sciences 05/09/2025 - until project
completion

Not to Exceed:
$23,800

Vendor to provide Laboratory of Record
Services as required by the Division of State
Architects (DSA) for Palms Elementary School
Improvements

Expanded Learning
Opportunities

Program and GO
Bond



Page 3 of 3

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: May 8, 2025

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING

2024/2025 - 155 Universal Engineering Sciences 05/09/2025 - until project
completion

Not to Exceed:
$22,610

Vendor to provide Laboratory of Record
Services as required by the Division of State
Architects (DSA) for Railway Elementary
School Improvements and Shade Structure

Expanded Learning
Opportunities

Program and GO
Bond

2024/2025 - 156 Universal Engineering Sciences 05/09/2025 - until project
completion

Not to Exceed:
$23,495

Vendor to provide Laboratory of Record
Services as required by the Division of State
Architects (DSA) for Good Hope Elementary
School Improvements and Shade Structure

Expanded Learning
Opportunities

Program and GO
Bond

2024/2025 - 157 Orbach, Huff & Henderson LLP 07/01/2025 - 06/30/2026 Not to Exceed:
$395/hour

Consultant will provide legal services to the
District, as needed

General

2024/2025 - 158 McGraw Hill LLC 07/01/2025 - 06/30/2026 Not to Exceed:
$10,843.92

Consultant will supply teacher and student
digital licenses, instructional materials, and
virtual professional development for teachers
related to 7th grade language arts for both
English Only and Dual Language Immersion
programs at Sky View.

Local Control Funding
Formula

2024/2025 - 159 CodeCombat Inc. 06/30/2025 - 06/30/2026 Not to Exceed:
$5,250

Agency will provide student and teacher
software licenses for CodeCombat and Ozaria
platforms. These platforms will be used to
teach JavaScript and Python Programming
languages to middle school students at
Innovative Horizons Charter School (IHCS).
Additionally, IHCS students will have the
opportunity to participate in the CodeCombat
eSports tournament.

Charter Local Control
Funding Formula


